RESOLUTION NO. 3 -4

1994 AMENDED ELECTED OFFICIALS SALARY SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, RCW 36.40.080 states that " . . . the Board of County Commissioners
shall fix and determine each item of the budget separately and shall by resolution adopt
the budget . . ."

WHEREAS, the fixing of Elected Officials’ salaries are an integral part of the
budgeting process.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners
does hereby approve the Amended 1994 Elected Officials Salary Schedule (Attachment
A) effective January 1, 1994.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners does
hereby establish the annual salary of the Coroner at $20,425 per year and includes the
Coroner’s salary in the 1994 Amended Elected Officials Salary Schedule.

DATED this 22nd day of March, 1994.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON
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Marv L. Faughendg, Chairperson
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William O. Hunter, Commissioner
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Laura E. Porter, Commissioner

ATTEST:
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Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk offthe Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Michael Clift, Chief Deputy Prosecutor

c Auditor (2)
Administrative Services Director
Elected Officials
Treasurer



ATTACHMENT A

ELECTED OFFICIAL SALARY SCHEDULE

ASSESSOR

AUDITOR

CLERK

CORONER (EFFECTIVE 1/1/95)
COMMISSIONER DIST #1

COMMISSIONER DIST #2

COMMISSIONER DIST #3
PROSECUTOR/CORONER (COMBINED IN 1994)
SHERIFF

TREASURER

1994
ANNUAL
SALARY

$40,850
$40,850
$40,850
$20, 425
$43,000
$43,000
$51,198
$80,903
$47,089

$40,850

NOTE: JUDGES SALARIES ARE SET BY WASHINGTON STATE
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