RESOLUTION NO. 33-94

1994 AMENDED ELECTED OFFICIALS SALARY SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, RCW 36.40.080 states that " . . . the Board of County Commissioners shall fix and determine each item of the budget separately and shall by resolution adopt the budget . . ."

WHEREAS, the fixing of Elected Officials' salaries are an integral part of the budgeting process.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners does hereby approve the Amended 1994 Elected Officials Salary Schedule (Attachment A) effective January 1, 1994.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners does hereby establish the annual salary of the Coroner at \$20,425 per year and includes the Coroner's salary in the 1994 Amended Elected Officials Salary Schedule.

DATED this 22nd day of March, 1994.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

aughende), Chairperson

O. Hunter, Commissioner lliam

Laura E. Porter, Commissioner

ATTEST:

C:

Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of/the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Michael Clift, Chief Deputy Prosecutor

Auditor (2) Administrative Services Director Elected Officials Treasurer

ATTACHMENT A

T TLE 	1994 ANNUAL SALARY
ASSESSOR	\$40,850
AUDITOR	\$40,850
CLERK	\$40,850
CORONER (EFFECTIVE 1/1/95)	\$20,425
COMMISSIONER DIST #1 COMMISSIONER DIST #2 COMMISSIONER DIST #3	\$43,000 \$43,000 \$51,198
PROSECUTOR/CORONER (COMBINED IN 1994)	\$80,903
SHERIFF	\$47,089
TREASURER	\$40,850

ELECTED OFFICIAL SALARY SCHEDULE

NOTE: JUDGES SALARIES ARE SET BY WASHINGTON STATE